

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25030/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2008 in WP No.13689/ 2000 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.RAMAMURTHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. S. Saini,Adv.
Mr. M.S. Vishnu Shankar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General.
Considering the peculiar facts of this case, we are not inclined to interfere. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER